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FURTHER SUBMISSION IN SUPPORT OF, OR IN OPPOSITION TO, SUBMISSION ON PUBLI
NOTIFIED PROPOSAL FOR POLICY STATEMENT OR PLAN

Clause 8 of First Schedule, Resource Management Act 1991 f GUTOSG 6 <2
Selwyn District Plan
To Selwyn District Council, P O Box 90, Rolleston 7643,

1. Full name of submmitter .. ff/ N {"5’ éf\/ .. f/mﬁl j’! LM 7V f 0‘%4’/&/ / 776’2:

This is a further submission in support of or in opposition to a submission on a proposed change to the
following plan (The proposal): Selwyn District Pan
weE NI ~ T - :
2. *Wmm&’w oppose the submission of: ..... /%ULJF’;)MFS[Qﬁu{’j&’ ............................... :

*State the name and address of the original submiiter ﬁggj the submission number of the original sgbmission if available e L
3. tThe particular parts of the submigsion I-SLfEBEQRT / QPPOSE are: TM; $ ﬂgﬂf/ gSron ./ 0/9'&? e
TAE. TUC REE 506 D/~ TREE 79, [ART S 2724 bHsihes 2onel
,,,,, LANNING 1R 14 (. ,/{;s?/ CAT 8 DAl TREE Lo p i 927240 S7y

................................................................................................

FA P e . FF
1 earﬁédéaté?éizﬁgrts délté:h{m ginal submission you SUPPORT or OPPOSE, together with any relevant provisions of the

proposal. » TEOPARNIZES
e T/ OPPOSITION are: . PHIAT TEHS TREE IF RETANE) | .

A Co st A7 JVEEA, (VR Er THE T e 768, THE (RUERIEY) Avewd
L/#¢4ég/ucw%fﬁé7 WHECE Wfd‘% OV x a}/ﬂwﬁfﬂf"fwfﬁf
CERYIG PO FOR. FUTUEE X 7enimanis. WI7son 7 Comymlmitlniis 77
Plodpsed. Comviat an7y., Q%JWM%?;%*@WS&VM 657‘5‘;’ s
TRt Al O THE PRo7TECTED LIST W THE  MEALCRY LIFFEY] -

11 seek the following t‘iecision from Selwyn Digtrict Council; 7:&"'4 7. THE ’4 ’g eVE Mﬁ/ TEEE

AE " Bemoven e PRePosEA FROTECTI6R)

7
" 4. Thereasons forﬂ‘ﬁh%}%allﬂ RS S 1A IRt o AT Tr R CA AN Y e ;i
ThE Flofoled OFn SFAEE OV THE COrniR () GERRFILy) ¥ L¥s7e7o0y Sidee7l K

tGive precise details.

5. 1 WISH ~BEe-NEPSESH to be heard in support of my submission (delete as applicable)
6. If others make a similar submission, T will consider presenting a joint case with them at a hearing (delete i you

would not consider presenting a joint case)
Mﬂﬁ\@.ﬂ 7% Dowe. Za\0
. Signatur'e of applicant (or person aunthorised to sign on their behalf) j Date

o of anoticant: .. PE0% . B2
8. Address for service of applicant:
S o L1
Telephone: %Lg\%)\jalgabjlm‘?Fax
. Email: S""‘Q-”&Nt\@:{* -Q

‘Contact person! e
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‘.Jim & Francie

From: <alandpat@xtra.co.nz>
To: "Jim & Francie" <fjconolly@xtra.co.nz>
Sent: Wednesday, 23 June 2010 9:33 p.m.

Subject: Re: Tree cnr: West Belt & Gerald St
Hi jim,

My vote is for it to go and be replaced with a more suitable tree in a more suitable part of the
redevelopment.

oy ULRTEE
Regards, N N il A oL IS OVORERE AT THY T s© AOSE
A?igs?;irs. % AT MK A/ B T s LPAOCES
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Jim & Francie

From: "Kerry & Sue Hadfield" <kv_sl.hadfield@xtra.co.nz>
To: "Jim & Francie™ <ficonolly@xtra.co.nz>
Sent: Wednesday, 23 June 2010 942 p.m.

Attach: Attachment information..txt; Exercise equipment.pdf
Subject: FW. Protected tree and exercise equipment

Hi Jim

As discussed by phone | support the submission to oppose the tree protection and support another tree
to be planted in memory with a plague. There as several reasons to remove it including placement for
new redevelopment, mess it creates and danger of branches/wood dropping on the ground. 1 notice we
haven't discussed the other trees between the Library and Community Centre. Can any of these
remain or do they need to go also?

Thanks Jim for organising this, I'm happy to sign this submission and obviously we only need half the
commiitee plus 1 size to support this to have a outcome,

Kind Regards

Ermmas slandmabm, e - o
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Jim & Francie

From: "Joy Hurley" <b.l.stevenson@slingshot.co.nz>
To: <fjconolly@xtra.co.nz>
Sent: Thursday, 24 June 2010 7:48 a.m.

Subject:  Oak Tree - Community Green
Jim

Please be advised that | am in support of not protecting this tree in the interests of allowing options for
the redevelopment of the site.

Thanks /

Joy Hurley{

Inforifiatidn Tror ESET NOD32 Antivirus, version of virus signature database 5223 (20100623) ]
The message was checked by ESET NOD32 Antivirus.

http:/fwwiy,eset.com

Internal Virus Database is out of date.
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com
Version: 8.5.437 / Virus Database: 270.14.5/24 18 - Release Date: 10/06/09 18:34-00

24/06/2010
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Jim & Francie

From: “Challenge Lincoin" <challengelincoln@clear.net nz>
To: <fjconolly@xtra.co.nz>
Sent: Thursday, 24 June 2010 9:05 a.m.

Subject: re; Tree

Jim
| support the LCC opposing the listing for the reasons in your note plus the species is not ideal in the CBD due to autumn leaf
drop and danger from dropping branches as tree gets older. There are plenty of the same species in an appropriate reserve
500 metres down the road.

Regards
lan Baylis.

Internal Virus Database is out of date.
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com
Version: 8.5.437 / Virus Database: 270.14.5/2418 - Release Date: 10/06/00 18:34:00

28/06/2010
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From: "Claridges Family" <claridges5@sxtra.co.nz>
To: <fjconolly@xtra.co.nz>
Sent;  Saturday, 26 June 2010 5:23 p.m,

Hi Jim
['am writing to appose the submission for the tree on the corner of Gerald Street and West Belt to

become a listed tree.
Thanks Kathryn Claridge

LCC_ o 7 Aoy

Internal Virus Database is out of date.

Checked by AVG - www.avg.com
Version: 8.5.437 / Virus Database: 270.14.5/2418 - Release Date: [0/06/09 18:34:00

28/06/2010




To Whom it May Concern.

Re: Oak Tree on Gerald Street LINCOLN
——> Application SO8D1

I am a Representative member of the Lincoln Community Committee, and | am concerned
that the issues regarding the existence of an Oak Tree on the corner of West Belt and
Gerald Street, is jeopardising wise pianning for the design of the new Community buildings
on the adjacent site.

The Community's vision for the site was to provide a building that aesthetically reflects the
environmental heart of the township, and that a Greenspace area would be easily
accessible, and sufficient to give residents and visitors an outdoor area in which to relax, in
quiet harmony with nature, albeit in the middle of a thriving township.

In my opinion, the Oak tree in question has out-lived its purpose, it may not even survive
the construction works, and it is not a species that compliments the proposed native
plantings. If it is retained, the location of the Greenspace area will be compromised and will
not adequately provide the feature the community desires.

I request that this tree is not designated as Protected, but removed to make way for a
wisely designed community building on the site, which will then be an asset to the township
and the Selwyn District.

Faye Parfitt{(Mrs) b—
96 Ellesmere Road, \ Cﬁ@?
RD4 /

CHRISTCHURCH 7674
Ph 322 7580
faye@parfitt.co.nz
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Jim & Francie
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From: "Matunga, Hirini" <Hirini. Matunga@lincoln.ac.nz>
To: *Jim Conolly" <ficonolly@xtra.co.nz>
Sent: Monday, 28 June 2010 12:27 p.m.

Subject: Oak Tree
Kia ora Jim

Just a quick note that | support the decision:

1. Not to proceed with designation of the Oak Tree on the Gerald St and Westhelt corner

adjacent to the Community Centre,

or
2. If a protection order has been placed that it be lifted.

and

3. That there be ongoing discussion with the family regarding an appropriate memoriam to the
original person who gifted the section, perhaps in the new open space area/courtyard on the

corner of Gerald and Lyttleton St

Regards

Professor Hirini Matunga
Assistant Vice Chancellor (Maori and Pacifica)

Vice Chancellors Office
1st Floor Forbes Building

F O Box 84

Lincoln University 7647
Chiistchurch, New Zealand

p +64 3 325 3838 extn: 8851 | f +64 3 3252865
e maiungah@lincoin.ac.nz | w www lincoln.ac.nz

Lincoln University, Te Whare Wanaka o Aoraki
New Zealand's Specialist Land Based University

"The contents of this e-
mail (including any attachments) may be confidential and/or subject to copyright. Any unauthorised use,

distribution, or copying of the contents is expressly prohibited. If you have received this e-

mail in error, please advise the sender
by return e-mail or telephone and then delete this e-mail together with all attachments from your system.'

Internal Virus Database is out of date.

Checked by AVG - www.avg.com
Version: 8.5.437 / Virus Database; 270.14.5/2418 - Release Date; 10/06/09 18:34:00

28/06/2010
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